Expertise
Protocol number: 45095286
Order No. / Reference: 26260390
Inspection date: 21 Apr 2026
Manufacturer: Seat Model: Ateca 2.0 TDI 4Drive DSG Xperience
VIN: VSSZZZ5FZM6536356
Vehicle details
Manufacturer / Type / Model / Equipment

Test drive Not performed Engine function test Performed
Manufacturer key number/
type code number
7593 / AMM 00101
Emission standard EURO6;WLTP;AP;PI/CI; M, N1 I fine dust sticker
Permitted total weight 2,130 kg Empty weight
Tyres
Mounted tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 225/55 R17 97H Winter tyres on Light alloy Goodyear 5mm / 5mm
2) 225/55 R17 97H Winter tyres on Light alloy Goodyear 8mm / 8mm
Additional tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 225/50 R18 95W Summer tyres on Light alloy Pirelli 3mm / 3mm
2) 225/50 R18 95W Summer tyres on Light alloy Pirelli 4mm / 4mm
Replacement
Typ Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
N 125/70 R18 99M Summer tyres on Steel Sonstige 4 mm
Legend: Tread depth information for the left tire is listed first, for the right tire it is listed second on the axle in the direction of travel.
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Gutenbergstraße 13
70771 Leinfelden-Echterdingen
Inspection location
Hartmann Compound Professionals
Arnoldschacht 9-11
44894 Bochum
VIN: VSSZZZ5FZM6536356 - Protocol number: 4509528623 Apr 2026 Page 2 / 13
Equipment
Standard equipment
• 12V socket at the front
• Storage compartment in the middle area of the lower dashboard
• Airbags
• Exterior mirror housings in body color
• Hill Start Assist (HHC)
• Chrome applications in the interior
• Silver roof rails
• Electronic differential lock (XDS)
• Three-point automatic seat belts, front and rear, with belt tensioners
• Electronic Stability Control (ESC)
• Electric windows front and rear
• luggage compartment cover
• Transmission: 7-speed DSG automatic transmission
• LED taillights
• ISOFIX child seat restraint system
• Climatronic air conditioning system with electronic temperature
control
• Armrest - centre, rear
• Multifunction display with multi-color screen
• Fatigue detection
• Emergency call service
• Package: LED interior light
• Radio: Digital radio reception DAB+
• Tire Pressure Monitoring System (TPMS)
• Rear seat backrest asymmetrically split and foldable
• Keyless locking and starting system "Kessy"
• SEAT Drive Profile with "Driving Experience" button and progressive
steering
• Seats: Driver's seat with height adjustment
• Start-stop technology
• LED daytime running lights
• Front Assist area monitoring system with City Emergency Braking
function